GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4243
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015

MINING IN BHAVNAGAR DISTRICT
Shiyal Dr. Bharati Dhirubhai

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of mines which are functioning in Bhavnagar district and the names of the companies which are carrying out the mining work;

(b) the details of mining area under Government land and private land in Bhavnagar district on which mining work is being carried out at present, location-wise;

(c) whether the Government has paid full compensation to the farmers whose land has been acquired for mining in the said district;
and

(d) if not, the time by which the Government is likely to pay the compensation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES AND STEEL (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)

(@) and (b): As per information received from Government of Gujarat, details of mines functioning in the Bhavnagar district including the details of mining area under Government and private land are given at Annexure.

(c): Yes Madam.

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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